

# 2022 NEWGA BEST-BALL

## Northbrook Golf & Grill (Luxemburg, WI)

Friday, June 3<sup>rd</sup> thru Sunday, June 5<sup>th</sup>

#### Qualifying

Friday, June 3<sup>rd</sup> (8:00am & 1:15pm Shotguns) - am/pm requests not guaranteed Championship Flight will consist of 16 teams. All other Flights will be 8 teams unless participation is increased in 2022. Flight cuts determined by scorecard playoff (low to high handicap hole/s).

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

One participant per team must be a golfing member in good standing of a NEWGA club and reside within the territory of the association. All players must be 21 years old by Friday, 6/3/2022 unless playing as a Father & Son combination, in which case, the son must be 16 years old.

#### ENTRY FEE

\$240 per team (includes mandatory cart for Friday round and dinner following play) Make checks payable to: Northbrook Golf & Grill Note: Carts Fee is \$25 (tax included) per person / per day for match play portion of event.

#### ENTRY DEADLINE

#### Entries must be received by Friday, May 27<sup>th</sup>

No refunds will be issued after 12:00pm on Monday, May 30<sup>th</sup>. Cancellations must be phoned to the Northbrook Golf & Grill Golf Shop at 920/845-2383.

#### DRESS CODE & POLICIES

All contestants are expected to display proper attire on the course and in the club house (host club dress policies will be enforced). Yardage devices are allowed (non-slope).

#### PRACTICE ROUND

Practice rounds must be arranged with the NGG Golf Shop at 920/845-2383.

#### **RAINOUT**

Committee will determine refund after covering expenses.

#### TOURNAMENT CHAIR

Scott Bushman | 920/427-6806 | scott@foxvalleygolfclub.com

#### HOST PROFESSIONAL

Dave Spengler | 920/845-2383 | pro@northbrookgolf.com



# 2022 NEWGA BEST-BALL

### Northbrook Golf & Grill (Luxemburg, WI)

Friday, June 3<sup>rd</sup> thru Sunday, June 5<sup>th</sup>

## \*\*\* ENTRY FORM \*\*\*

# Team Information

Name, Email & Phone #	Home Club & WSGA#	Shotgun (Circle)	Age
		AM	
		PM	
		AM	
		PM	

## Entry Fee: \$240.00/Team

Club Manager/ Golf Professional Authorization (sign below)

Send completed entry form and check to:

Northbrook Golf & Grill PO Box 238 Luxemburg, WI 54217 **Deadline: Friday, May 27**<sup>th</sup>

### <u>Notes</u>

Make check payable to: Northbrook Golf & Grill All entries are subject to approval by the NEWGA Board of Directors.